series EDN.313
a/w sanitary diaphragm St. steel housing & wetted part, series EDN
for hygienic application assembled with Sanitary clamp
with Declaration of Conformity, CE
General features
■ Silicon Pressure Transmitters for food, pharmaceuticals
and biotechnology
■ Pressure range from 0…1 bar to 0…40 bar

Sensor diaphragm: stainless steel 316L
Wetted parts: stainless steel 316L
Ordering Information
Model code ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ B ・
Output signal
O1 : 4…20mA, 2-wire system
O2 : 0…10V, 3-wire system
Electrical connection
D : DIN 43650 A
M : M12 plug
C : 2m cable
H : General head
TR: Tri-clamp ASME BPE, ISO1127
GA: Groove nut, APV-RJT
GT: Groove nut, theraded connection IDF ISO 2853
FM: Flush mounted, hygienic tubes
TC: Tri-Clamp, ASME BPE & ISO 1127 incl. cooling
S1:
S2:
S3:
S4:
S5:
S6:
Kind of oil filled for calibration
F : Food & Beverage oil
G : Glycerine
Pressure range code, unit bar
Code Code
R23
R24
R25
R26
R27
R28
R29
R30
Accuracy
A4 Accuracy ±0.5
A6 Accuracy ±0.3
A8 Accuracy ±0.15
Option / 제작상세에 기재
Code
T4
CD2:
CD3:
TP:
KC:
How to Order
EDN.313.O1.D.S4.G.BR30
EDN.313, 4…20mA, DIN 43650 A, Sanitary 2", Glycerine filled, 0…4 bar, ±0.5%, DMCC
0…1.5
0…1.6
0…2
0…10
0…25
R33
R34
R35
R36
R37
Cooling device up to 300℃
st. steel tag plate, 60 x 20 x 0.5t
KOLAS Ilac-MRA calibration certificate
0…15
0…16
0…20
0…400…4 R38
Description
Cooling device up to 200℃
0…2.5
0…3
-40…125℃ / operating temperature
EDN.313
Kind of sanitary diaphragm standard
Size of sanitary clamp
Range
0…1
Diaphragm DN16, 1"
Diaphragm DN12, 3/4"
Diaphragm DN24, 1 1/2"
Diaphragm DN32, 2"
Diaphragm DN40, 2.5"
R31
0…1.2
Range
0…6
0…5
Diaphragm DN48, 3"
R32
Assembled with cooling device 300℃
DIN plug Cable 2 m M12 plug General head type
Tri-Clamp, ASME BPE and ISO 1127 including cooling device for 200℃
91
2
1
/2" 63.5 63.5 x1.6 60.3 x 2 52 77.5
3" 76.1 76.2 x1.6 76.1 x 2 66
50.5
1
1
/2" 38
26.9 x 1.6
38.1 x 1.6 42.4 x 2
2" 51 50.8 x 1.6 48.3 x 2
25.4
30
Tri-Clanmp, ASME BPE and ISO 1127
NPS DN L
Pipe outer Ø x wall thickness
dM d
ASME BPE ISO 1127
163/4" 20
98
19.05 x 1.2
64
1" 25 25.4 x 1.6 33.7 x 2 21
38
DN L